

## MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

## NOTIFICATION

## Dated Shillong the 10th March, 2017.

No.MSLSA.17/2006/123- In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 8A of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 read with Rule 9 of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority Rules, 1998; Regulation 3 of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 2000, and the Meghalaya State Legal Services hereby constitutes the High Court Legal Services Committee, High Court of Meghalaya, consisting of:-

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ved Prakash Vaish, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya

Chairman

2. The Advocate General, Meghalaya

Member

3. The President, The Meghalaya High Court Bar Association

Member

4. Dr. M. Kharshiing, Lecturer Shillong Law College

Member

5. Smti D.Rynjah, Deputy Registrar, High Court of Meghalaya - Secretary

(W.Diengdoh), Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority. Copy to:-

- 1. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publishing the notification in the next issue of the gazette of Meghalaya.
- 2. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Advocate General, High Court of Meghalaya, Member, for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority, 12/11, Jamnagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi -110011 for information.
  - 6. The President, The Meghalaya High Court Bar Association, Member, for information and necessary action.
  - 7. The Joint Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice & Patron-in-Chief, Meghalaya State Legal services Authority for information of His Lordship.
  - 8. Smti D.Rynjah Deputy Registrar -Cum-Secretary, High Court Legal services Committee, High Court of Meghalaya for information and necessary action.
  - 9. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for information of His Lordship.
  - 10. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ved Prakash Vaish for information of His Lordship.
  - 11. All the District & Sessions Judges-Cum-Chairpersons, District Legal Services Authority for information.
  - 12. All the Deputy Commissioners-Cum-Chairperson, District Legal Services Authority for information.
  - 13. Dr. M. Kharshiing, Lecturer, Shillong Law College, Member, for information.

14. Guard file.

By Order etc

Member Secretary,
Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority,
Shillong.